

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21619/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in FMA No. 597/2007
& MAT No. 4003/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI MANTULAL SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21620 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradip Kumar Ghosh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M. Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed four weeks hence for
final disposal.

As prayed by the learned senior counsel
appearing for the petitioners, tag with
SLP(C)Nos.21581/07 etc.

Pleadings may be completed in the meantime.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master