

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15644/2008

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISEHWANATH KOLEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.16517/2008

SLP(C) NO.18098/2008

Date: 12/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms M Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to rectify the database to disclose the names of all Advocates- on-record.

No request for counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Office has to be careful in typing the particulars of the case and other information in the office report in as

much as in office report dated 10.7.2010, SLP(C) No.

18096/2008 is wrongly stated in place of SLP(C) No.

18098/2008.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar

hj